



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2761 OF 2024
IN WP/5841/2012**

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.614 OF 2003
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.5841 OF 2012**

**TRYSEM AND MINI ITI EMPLOYEES UNION THR ITS MEMBER
VINOD BHASKAR SHIRSALE
VERSUS
STATE OF MAHARSHTRA AND ANR**

...
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. S.V. Dixit
AGP for Respondents: Mr. M.K. Goyanka
...

**CORAM : MANGESH S. PATIL &
PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 13.11.2024

PER COURT:

Registrar (Judl.) to examine and place the matter before the
appropriate Court according to roster.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

(MANGESH S. PATIL, J.)

habeeb