



This order is corrected as per the speaking to the minutes order dated 10/12/2025

1

932-WP-5841-12(cr).odt

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5841 OF 2012

TRYSEM AND MINI I.T.I. EMPLOYEES UNION THROUGH MEMBER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...
Mr. Sushant V. Dixit, Advocate for the Petitioner
Mr. M. P. Tripathi, Advocate for Applicant In CA/2761/2024
Mr. Pradeep Shahane, Advocate for Petitioner In WP/614/2003
Ms. N. B. Kamble, AGP for Respondent/State

...
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2761 OF 2024
IN WP/5841/2012
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 614 OF 2003

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, JJ.
DATE : 02nd DECEMBER, 2025

PER COURT :

1. It appears that on 15/12/2016 proposal for regularisation of petitioner's members was prepared and it was forwarded to the Finance Department for placing it before the High Power Committee constituted as per the Government Resolution dated 10/09/2001.
2. Learned AGP to take instructions whether the said proposal was placed before the High Power Committee and if placed, what is the decision of the said Committee.
3. Stand over to 16/12/2025.

(VAISHALI PATIL JADHAV, J.)

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)