



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5841 OF 2012**

Trysem And Mini I.T.I. Employees Union  
Through its Member  
Vinod s/o Bhaskar Shirsale

.. Petitioner

Versus

The State Of Maharashtra And Another

.. Respondents

Mr. S. V. Dixit, Advocate for Petitioner.

Ms. Kalpalata Patil-Bharaswadkar, Addl.G.P. for Respondent-State.

**WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2761 OF 2024  
IN WP/5841/2012**

**WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 614 OF 2003**

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Till today no reply is filed as per earlier order dated 02.12.2025. The matter was adjourned on 28.01.2026 by way of last chance. It was made clear that, no further adjournment will be granted on any count. However, today the matter is called out at 04.30 p.m.

2. Considering above, stand over to 11.03.2026 in urgent category.

3. On the next date, the Court would proceed with the matter without reply from the Government, if no reply is filed by that time.

( SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

( KISHORE C. SANT, J. )

PS.B.